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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas
81st General Assembly A Bl” ACT 93 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 SENATE BILL 44

By: Senator Hopkins

For An Act To Be Entitled
"AN ACT TO PROVI DE THAT NO RETI REMENT BI LL WHI CH WOULD
ENHANCE BENEFI TS MAY BE FAVORABLY REPORTED OUT BY THE
JO NT COMM TTEE ON PUBLI C RETI REMENT AND SOCI AL SECURI TY
PROGRAMS W THOUT LANGUAGE ASSURI NG THAT | T W LL NOT CAUSE
UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL ACCRUED LI ABI LI TY TO EXCEED A THI RTY
(30) YEAR AMORTI ZATI ON; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
“TO PROVI DE THAT NO ENHANCED BENEFI TS
RETI REMENT BI LL BE FAVORABLY REPORTED
OUT BY RETI REMENT COWM TTEE W THOUT
LANGUAGE ASSURI NG THAT | T WLL NOT CAUSE
UNFUNDED LI ABI LI TY TO EXCEED A 30 YEAR
AMORTI! ZATI ON. "

BE I T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Ark. Code 10-3-702 is anended to read as foll ows:

"8 10-3-702. Bills referred to conmttee - Fiscal note.

(a) Al bills introduced in either house of the General Assenbly to
anend any of the existing publicly supported retirenment systenms |aws of this
state or to establish new or expanded public retirement or social security
progranms shall be referred to the Joint Committee on Public Retirement and
Soci al Security Prograns.

(b)(1) The joint comrittee shall cause a fiscal note to be prepared and
attached to each bill reflecting estimted cost or fiscal inpact of the bil
upon the revenues of the State of Arkansas and its various agencies and upon
the actuarial soundness of the retirenent systens.

(2) In connection with the preparation of the fiscal notes, the
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SB 44
comrittee is authorized to request the respective retirement systens to review
proposed retirenent bills and to furnish the comrttee with an eval uation
thereof in witing. If the conmttee deenms it necessary, the services of
actuaries may be obtained in evaluating the respective bills, provided that
funds have been provided for that purpose.

(3) No bill amending an existing publicly supported retirenent
system by increasing the multiplier, changing terns of or allow ng the
purchase of credited service, shortening vesting periods or shortening the
years of service required for standard retirement w thout penalty, or which
woul d establish a new or expanded public retirement program shall be acted
upon in either house until the fiscal note provided for in subsection (a) of
this section has been attached to the bill, two-thirds (2/3) of the commttee
has recommended the passage of the bill, and the conmittee has reported its
recommendations in regard to the bill. However, upon suspension of the Joint
Rul es of the House and Senate, a retirement systembill may be wi thdrawn from
further consideration by the Joint Conmittee on Public Retirenment and Soci al
Security Progranms and nay be acted upon without a report of the joint

comittee being attached thereto.

(4) No bill identified in subdivision (b)(3) shall be reported
out by the commttee with a do pass recomendati on unless the bill contains
the follow ng or simlar |anguage: No benefit enhancenent provided for by

this act shall be inplemented if it would cause the publicly supported

retirement systems unfunded actuarial accrued liabilities to exceed a thirty

(30) year anortization. No benefit enhancenment provided for by this act shal

be i npl enmented by any publicly supported system whi ch has unfunded actuari al

accrued liabilities being anmortized over a period exceeding thirty (30) years

until the unfunded actuarial accrued liability is reduced to a |level |ess

than the standards prescribed by 24-1-101, et seq.
(5) A Dbill identified in subdivision (b)(3) which does not

contain the | anguage required by subdivision (b)(4) may be reported out by the

committee with a do pass as anended recommendation if the bill has attached

thereto an anendnent contai ning the |anguage prescribed in subdivision
(b)(4)."

SECTION 2. Al provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature

are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code
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Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.
SECTION 4. Al laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

APPROVED: 2- 05- 97

1223961318.rrs515



